

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Re-instatement of Dr. Mohd. Sayeed, Medical Officer.

Ref.

i. Government Order No. 933-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 21.12.2022 from H&ME Department.

ii. No. DHSJ/7669 dated 25-07-2023 - Enquiry report forwarded by Director Health

Services, Jammu.

## Government Order No. 646 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 08-08- 2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the re-instatement of Dr. Mohd. Sayeed, Medical Officer, presently attached with the office of BMO, Mandi, Poonch with immediate effect. His period of suspension shall be decided separately.

Consequent upon his re-instatement, Dr. Mohd. Sayeed, Medical Officer, is allowed to continue at his original place of posting i.e. DH Ramban.

Besides, Dr. Mohd. Sayeed, Medical Officer is **WARNED** to avoid such behavior in future which is unbecoming of a Government Official, failing which disciplinary action shall be initiated against him without any notice.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

No. HD-Gaz0Gen/1009/2022-02 (E-7090424)

Dated: 6808.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

3. Director, Health Services, Jammu. He is advised to submit the case of the doctor for settlement of his suspension period after obtaining report with regard to his duties/presence from CMO Poonch/Medical Superintendent, SDH Mandi.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

5. Concerned Doctor.

- 6. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department